

12 November 2022

Detailed Results

7.0.6.8

Mini F - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Fearne Hauschild (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	28.70	48.70	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	67.70	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	84.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	7.5	5.5					21.0	25.20	109.90	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	10.0	9.0	9.0					28.0	28.00	137.90	
2 Pollyanna Johnson (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	42.00	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	58.00	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	80.80	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	21.50	102.30	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	120.30	
3 Annabel Waller (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	16.20	53.20	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	75.70	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	94.70	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	18.60	113.30	
4 Jessica Hopwood (2016) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	35.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	15.00	50.00	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	67.50	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	15.00	82.50	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	25.90	108.40	
5 Penhaligon Price-Davies (2015) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	15.60	15.60	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	34.60	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	14.50	49.10	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	67.10	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	13.50	80.60	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	96.10	

Mini F Final - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Pollyanna Johnson (2015) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	28.20	28.20	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	8.5	8.5	9.0			25.0	25.00	53.20	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	21.00	74.20	

Mini F Final - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Fearne Hauschild (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	40.20	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	64.00	
3 Annabel Waller (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	16.80	16.80	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	36.30	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	8.0			21.5	25.80	62.10	
4 Jessica Hopwood (2016) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	35.80	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	21.00	56.80	
5 Penhaligon Price-Davies (2015) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	15.60	15.60	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	32.60	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	19.50	52.10	

Mini F - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Sebastian Karanjit (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	18.60	18.60	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	41.60	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	60.10	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	27.30	87.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	108.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	14.50	122.90	
2 Parker Owens (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	16.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	36.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	58.70	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	76.70	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	19.00	95.70	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	118.50	

Mini F Final - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Sebastian Karanjit (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.5			24.5	24.50	44.90	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	70.80	
2 Parker Owens (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	41.90	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	62.30	

Mini E - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Beth Moxon (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.5					25.5	25.50	25.50	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	51.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	72.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	94.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mini E - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	24.60	119.50	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	8.5	7.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	143.50	
2 Jemima Phillips (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	22.20	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	41.70	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	60.70	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	8.0	9.0	8.5					25.5	35.70	96.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	113.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	133.90	
3 Gaia De-vries (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	25.20	25.20	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	45.70	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	66.20	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	27.30	93.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	111.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	6.5					22.0	22.00	133.00	
4 Ayla Jackson (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	33.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	27.00	60.00	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	82.50	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	101.50	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	122.50	

Mini E Final - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Gaia De-vries (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	19.00	38.80	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	65.40	
2 Beth Moxon (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	17.40	17.40	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	37.90	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	7.5	6.5	8.0	8.5	8.5			24.0	24.00	61.90	
3 Ayla Jackson (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	20.50	40.30	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	61.30	
4 Jemima Phillips (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	21.00	38.40	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	18.90	57.30	

Mini E - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Kade Miller (2014) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	22.00	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	49.30	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	68.80	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	86.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	112.60	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	134.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mini E - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Henry Houlding (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	24.60	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	45.60	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	62.60	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	7.0					23.5	28.20	90.80	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	18.50	109.30	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	127.30	
3 Tommy Otis Stubbs (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	15.00	15.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	33.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	23.10	56.10	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	74.10	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	97.50	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	27.30	124.80	
4 Gabriel Szymanowski (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	19.80	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.5					19.5	19.50	39.30	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	56.80	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	79.60	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	98.60	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	117.60	
5 Jacob May (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	14.00	14.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	29.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	16.80	46.30	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	6.0					22.5	22.50	68.80	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	83.80	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	107.20	

Mini E Final - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Henry Houlding (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	24.60	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	9.0			25.5	25.50	50.10	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	6.5	8.0	7.5	6.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	71.10	
2 Kade Miller (2014) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.0	6.0			19.5	23.40	23.40	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	44.40	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	22.10	66.50	
3 Jacob May (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	23.00	44.00	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	22.20	66.20	
4 Tommy Otis Stubbs (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	18.90	18.90	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	41.90	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	21.60	63.50	
5 Gabriel Szymanowski (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	42.40	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	58.90	

Group E - Girls

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lydia Wade (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5					25.0	25.00	25.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	20.50	45.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	64.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	87.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	28.70	116.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	9.0	9.0	9.0					27.0	40.50	156.70	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	26.65	183.35	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	209.95	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.5	7.5	8.5					24.5	31.85	241.80	
2 Tallulah Taylor (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	24.70	24.70	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	31.50	56.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	79.60	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	23.00	102.60	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	125.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	145.10	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	9.0	9.0	8.5					26.5	26.50	171.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	31.50	203.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	32.25	235.35	
3 Lily Houzego (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	23.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	29.40	52.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	9.0	8.5	8.5					26.0	39.00	91.40	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	24.70	116.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	143.40	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	27.00	170.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	189.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	208.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	229.40	
4 Libby Edelson (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	24.70	24.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	20.15	44.85	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	8.0					23.0	27.60	72.45	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	20.00	92.45	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	112.45	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	130.95	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	153.95	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	31.50	185.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	27.75	213.20	
5 Flo Hall (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	23.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	22.00	45.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	19.00	64.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	87.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	32.00	119.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	27.00	146.50	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	20.80	167.30	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	191.90	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	212.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group E - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Iris Mulholland (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	42.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	23.25	65.25	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	26.00	91.25	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	115.75	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	135.55	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	152.55	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	169.05	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	190.05	

Group E Final - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Tallulah Taylor (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.5	6.5	8.5	8.0	7.5			24.0	36.00	36.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	6.5			22.0	33.00	69.00	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	28.70	97.70	
2 Lydia Wade (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	36.00	62.60	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	6.5			23.5	30.55	93.15	
3 Flo Hall (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	28.50	58.10	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.5	26.65	84.75	
4 Libby Edelson (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	8.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	52.40	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.5	9.0	8.5			24.0	28.80	81.20	
5 Lily Houzago (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.5	30.10	30.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	49.60	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			23.5	30.55	80.15	
6 Iris Mulholland (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	44.90	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	22.75	67.65	

Group E - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Rupert Kelly (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	47.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	30.00	77.20	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	102.55	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	20.40	122.95	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	147.45	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	165.95	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	186.45	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	205.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group E - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Adam Duthie (2013) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.5					23.0	23.00	23.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	41.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	61.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	82.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	110.00	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	131.50	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.5					24.0	24.00	155.50	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	20.40	175.90	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	29.40	205.30	
3 Theo Gilbert (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	21.60	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	46.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	26.65	72.75	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	91.75	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	110.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	129.25	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	148.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	28.00	176.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	204.50	
4 Blair Riddoch (2013) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	28.00	46.00	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	68.00	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	89.50	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	20.15	109.65	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	9.0	7.5	8.5					25.0	35.00	144.65	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	164.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	185.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	204.15	

Group E Final - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Blair Riddoch (2013) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	8.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	30.10	30.10	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	52.10	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	31.50	83.60	
2 Rupert Kelly (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	28.00	28.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	54.25	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			21.0	25.20	79.45	
3 Theo Gilbert (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	52.85	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	24.70	77.55	
4 Adam Duthie (2013) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	26.60	26.60	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	47.60	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	72.80	

Group D - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group D - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Emily Costello (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	8.5					23.0	27.60	27.60	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	6.0					20.5	28.70	56.30	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	8.5					21.5	27.95	84.25	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	9.0					25.0	25.00	109.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	24.50	133.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.5					24.0	24.00	157.75	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	181.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	28.90	210.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	35.20	245.35	
2 Antonella Sadiq (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	23.00	45.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	69.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.5	8.5	7.0					24.0	24.00	93.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	29.75	122.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	33.60	156.35	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	27.30	183.65	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	24.60	208.25	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	28.70	236.95	
3 Poppy Martin (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.0					23.5	23.50	23.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	34.40	57.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	88.30	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	22.75	111.05	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	26.60	137.65	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.5					23.5	23.50	161.15	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5					25.0	25.00	186.15	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5					25.0	25.00	211.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	6.5					21.5	21.50	232.65	
4 Daisy Lightfoot (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.5					24.0	24.00	42.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	63.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	83.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	30.40	113.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	32.00	145.40	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	26.65	172.05	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	28.00	200.05	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	224.05	
5 Olivia Leslie (2012) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	26.00	26.00	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	25.90	51.90	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	8.5					22.5	29.25	81.15	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	104.15	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	125.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	149.15	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	19.00	168.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	7.0	7.0					19.5	31.20	199.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	7.0					16.0	24.00	223.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group D - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Jessica Milford (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	23.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	6.5					22.0	22.00	45.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.0					25.0	25.00	70.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	91.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	27.00	118.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	29.25	147.25	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.0	7.5	6.5					20.0	26.00	173.25	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	7.5	6.0					19.5	23.40	196.65	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	26.00	222.65	
7 Charlotte Lo (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	42.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	66.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	88.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	8.0	7.5					22.0	30.80	119.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	7.0					18.5	27.75	147.05	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	26.65	173.70	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	198.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	24.05	222.25	
8 Erin Simmonds (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	6.5					22.0	22.00	40.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	59.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	82.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	28.50	110.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	34.50	145.00	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	24.70	169.70	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	194.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	219.55	
9 Ella Duthie (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	22.80	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	22.40	45.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	22.75	67.95	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	89.95	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	113.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	24.50	138.45	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.5	7.5					23.5	23.50	161.95	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	8.0	6.5					21.5	30.10	192.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	25.60	217.65	
10 Willow Kesteven-McGrath (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	5.5					19.0	24.70	24.70	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	27.30	52.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	77.35	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	6.5					22.0	22.00	99.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	121.85	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	139.85	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	160.35	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	6.0					20.5	28.70	189.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	28.50	217.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group D - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Amiyah Taylor-Sinclair (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	5.5					19.5	25.35	25.35	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	5.5					18.5	25.90	51.25	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	25.35	76.60	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	14.50	91.10	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	112.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	133.60	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	155.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	31.20	186.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	30.40	216.70	
12 Sophia Smith (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	31.20	49.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	76.95	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	99.75	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	22.40	122.15	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	147.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	8.5					24.5	24.50	172.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	194.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	214.50	
13 Chloe McCurdy (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	21.50	21.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	47.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	27.75	75.65	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	100.35	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	22.40	122.75	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	6.0					21.5	25.80	148.55	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	171.05	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	193.05	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	213.05	
14 Ella Coupland (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	21.00	21.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	24.80	45.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	31.50	77.30	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	21.45	98.75	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	122.15	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	144.35	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	23.00	167.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	189.85	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	212.35	
15 Daisy Warren (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	47.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	26.25	73.55	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	22.75	96.30	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	23.40	119.70	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	146.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	166.30	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	187.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	210.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group D - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Felicity Davies (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
11B Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	27.95	27.95	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	52.45	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	24.05	76.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	15.50	92.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	112.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	135.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	156.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	24.00	180.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	28.50	209.00	
17 Madeleine Kelly (2011) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	37.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	57.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	78.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	103.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	27.00	130.70	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	152.30	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	178.90	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	27.30	206.20	
18 Amelia Cole (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	40.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	21.75	62.65	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	26.65	89.30	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	113.30	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	25.90	139.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	162.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	185.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	204.70	
19 Penelope Gledhill (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	40.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	60.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	81.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	21.00	102.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	29.25	131.25	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	151.05	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	174.15	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	26.00	200.15	
20 Doris Marsh-Davies (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	4.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	21.50	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	60.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	80.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	25.60	105.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	21.00	126.60	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	148.20	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	173.40	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	26.65	200.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group D - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
21 Imogen Satherley (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	16.00	16.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	39.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	24.00	63.80	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	25.35	89.15	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	21.45	110.60	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	28.20	138.80	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	157.30	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	176.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	196.80	
22 Kitty Moore (2011) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	5.5					20.0	20.00	38.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	59.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	79.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	3.5	4.0	3.5					11.0	14.30	93.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	27.75	121.05	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	142.65	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	24.50	167.15	
11B Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	26.00	193.15	
23 Charlotte Heppenstall (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	44.90	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	65.90	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	24.05	89.95	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	20.80	110.75	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	132.95	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	19.00	151.95	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	175.45	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.0					17.0	17.00	192.45	
24 Amelie Baughan (2012) -- Sunderland City Dive Team													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	7.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	39.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	22.50	61.50	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	22.75	84.25	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	107.35	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	131.35	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	149.85	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	169.85	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	190.85	
25 Maddie Diacon (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	20.15	20.15	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	46.05	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	24.05	70.10	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	85.10	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	5.5					18.5	18.50	103.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	123.10	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	14.50	137.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	158.60	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	177.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group D - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
26 Lily Cherrill (2012) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	18.85	18.85	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	44.75	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	18.60	63.35	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	79.85	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	100.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	15.50	115.85	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	135.35	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	4.5					15.5	18.60	153.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	2.5					8.5	12.75	166.70	

Group D Final - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Antonella Sadiq (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	61.05	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	9.0	9.0	7.0	8.5	8.5			26.0	36.40	97.45	
2 Daisy Lightfoot (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	64.00	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	92.70	
3 Emily Costello (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	8.0	8.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			21.5	34.40	66.70	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	24.00	90.70	
4 Olivia Leslie (2012) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	59.65	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	25.35	85.00	
5 Jessica Milford (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	54.00	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.0	29.90	83.90	
6 Poppy Martin (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	57.60	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.5			24.5	24.50	82.10	

Group D - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Brogann Gainfort (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	9.0	9.0	8.5					26.5	26.50	26.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	49.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	72.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.5					23.5	23.50	95.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	34.85	130.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	34.40	164.75	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	8.0	6.5	6.5					21.0	25.20	189.95	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	217.25	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	244.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group D - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Hakim Whyte (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	35.70	55.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	35.25	90.95	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	8.0	8.0	6.5					22.5	29.25	120.20	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	25.20	145.40	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	168.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	9.0	9.0	9.0					27.0	27.00	195.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	9.0	9.0	8.0					26.0	26.00	221.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	22.50	243.70	
3 Dominic Emery (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	29.25	49.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	31.50	81.25	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	9.0					24.5	31.85	113.10	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	8.5					24.0	33.60	146.70	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	170.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	194.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	216.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	238.70	
4 James Bacon (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	29.25	29.25	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	28.80	58.05	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	25.20	83.25	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	104.75	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.0					20.0	20.00	124.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	143.75	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	5.5					18.5	18.50	162.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	29.75	192.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	32.80	224.80	
5 Ronnie Reed (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	23.40	23.40	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	49.30	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	23.40	72.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	90.70	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	111.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	131.20	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	152.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	31.20	183.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	27.75	211.15	
6 Angus Macrae (2012) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	44.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	61.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.5					14.5	14.50	75.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	99.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	30.00	129.30	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	152.70	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	177.90	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	26.00	203.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group D - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Mason Cameron (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	26.40	46.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	27.00	73.40	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	5.5					20.5	26.65	100.05	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	23.80	123.85	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	22.75	146.60	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	17.00	163.60	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	183.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.0					17.0	17.00	200.10	
8 Liam Fung (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	55.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	73.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	20.30	93.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.0					17.0	25.50	119.30	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	7.0					19.0	24.70	144.00	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	169.90	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	192.10	
9 Dante Gbeze (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	43.40	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	16.00	59.40	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	22.10	81.50	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	110.90	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	20.80	131.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.0	4.5	5.0					13.5	13.50	145.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	161.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	178.70	
10 Ellis Belford (2011) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	24.70	24.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	21.45	46.15	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	67.75	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	12.00	79.75	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	97.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	115.75	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	14.00	129.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	18.60	148.35	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	165.35	

Group D Final - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Dominic Emery (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.0			22.0	33.00	64.50	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	8.5	8.5	7.5	8.5	8.5			25.5	35.70	100.20	
2 Brogann Gainfort (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	33.60	69.30	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.5			20.0	26.00	95.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group D Final - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Hakim Whyte (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			23.0	34.50	67.65	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	26.65	94.30	
4 James Bacon (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			21.0	35.70	35.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	64.50	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	89.70	
5 Angus Macrae (2012) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	52.30	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	28.70	81.00	
6 Ronnie Reed (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	56.55	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	22.75	79.30	

Group C - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Savannah Standish (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	24.50	46.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	22.50	68.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	9.0	8.0	8.0					25.0	25.00	93.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	35.70	129.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	28.00	157.20	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	22.80	180.00	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	23.80	203.80	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.5	8.5	9.0					26.0	33.80	237.60	
2 Molly Parker (2009) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	29.25	29.25	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	28.20	57.45	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	86.85	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	7.5					24.5	24.50	111.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	9.0	8.5	7.5					25.0	25.00	136.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	155.35	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	176.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	34.85	211.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	26.25	237.45	
3 Floss Andrews (2010) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	6.5					22.5	22.50	61.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	85.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.5	8.5	8.0					25.0	40.00	125.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	154.30	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	8.5					24.0	31.20	185.50	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	27.60	213.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	236.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Layla Ross (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	25.35	25.35	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	54.75	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	27.30	82.05	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.0					20.0	20.00	102.05	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.5					25.5	25.50	127.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	148.55	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	172.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	30.75	202.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	32.80	235.60	
5 Abigail Prinsloo (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	32.25	49.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	30.75	80.50	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	8.5	9.0	9.0					26.5	34.45	114.95	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	24.70	139.65	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	162.45	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	185.95	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	9.0					24.0	24.00	209.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	229.45	
6 Maisy Murray (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	41.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	62.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	85.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	30.00	115.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	29.60	145.10	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	26.65	171.75	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	24.05	195.80	
11B Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	8.5	8.5					25.0	32.50	228.30	
7 Megan Williams (2009) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	6.5					22.0	22.00	22.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	33.75	55.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	6.0					15.5	26.35	82.10	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	26.00	108.10	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	131.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	29.25	160.45	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	178.45	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	200.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	223.45	
8 Florence Smith (2009) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	26.00	26.00	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	50.60	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	30.80	81.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	102.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	24.50	126.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	143.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	163.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.0	6.5					20.0	30.00	193.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	25.60	219.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Annabelle Hartley (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	31.85	31.85	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	55.85	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	6.0					20.0	26.00	81.85	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	102.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	22.00	124.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	6.0					15.5	15.50	139.85	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	164.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	30.60	194.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	5.5					14.5	21.75	216.70	
10 Mia Pritchard (2009) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	32.30	50.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	24.00	74.30	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	25.35	99.65	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	125.55	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	24.05	149.60	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	168.60	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	188.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	207.10	
11 Ava Gormley (2009) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	24.70	24.70	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	51.30	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	25.35	76.65	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	7.0					18.0	18.00	94.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	117.65	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	138.15	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	158.15	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	29.40	187.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	18.00	205.55	
12 Scarlet Quinton (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.5					22.5	22.50	43.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	60.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	84.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	32.20	116.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	26.25	142.45	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	19.20	161.65	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	22.40	184.05	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	20.15	204.20	
13 Eve Engledow (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	36.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	53.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	73.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	27.95	100.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	21.00	121.95	
11B Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	8.0					23.0	29.90	151.85	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	23.10	174.95	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	8.0					21.5	27.95	202.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Mable Welvaert (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	22.20	22.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	49.50	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	24.70	74.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	93.70	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	7.0					18.5	18.50	112.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	6.5					21.5	21.50	133.70	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.0					21.0	21.00	154.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	28.00	182.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0					13.0	19.50	202.20	
15 Isla Llewellyn-Smith (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	58.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	79.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	5.5					13.0	19.50	99.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	26.25	125.25	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	27.00	152.25	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	26.60	178.85	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	22.75	201.60	
16 Erin Baughan (2010) -- Sunderland City Dive Team													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	20.80	39.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	63.80	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	89.15	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	114.35	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	138.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	158.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	176.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	194.90	
17 Isla Macphee (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	42.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	12.50	55.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	74.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	95.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	20.25	115.75	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	24.70	140.45	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	30.55	171.00	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	22.40	193.40	
18 Sophie Lebbe (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	30.55	30.55	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	16.90	47.45	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	69.05	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	87.55	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	20.50	108.05	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	124.55	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	143.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	6.0					15.0	22.50	166.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	26.25	192.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
19 Ruby Houlding (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	16.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	39.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	5.5					18.5	29.60	69.40	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	90.40	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	113.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	23.40	136.90	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	155.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	174.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	191.90	
20 Jessica Macrae (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	26.65	26.65	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	19.60	46.25	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	20.40	66.65	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	86.15	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	20.00	106.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	123.65	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	142.65	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	3.5	5.0					13.5	17.55	160.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	30.00	190.20	
21 Georgina Thomas (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	17.00	17.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	28.50	45.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	20.25	65.75	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.0					17.0	20.40	86.15	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	110.65	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	24.70	135.35	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	152.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	170.85	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	7.0					18.5	18.50	189.35	
22 Olivia Walton (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	43.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	19.50	62.80	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	20.15	82.95	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	28.70	111.65	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	23.40	135.05	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	154.05	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	171.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	188.05	
23 Frankie Jackson (2010) -- Sunderland City Dive Team													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	6.0					20.5	28.70	47.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.5					11.0	16.50	63.70	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	19.50	83.20	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	109.10	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	22.80	131.90	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	148.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	168.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	187.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
24 Millie Olynik (2009) -- South West London Diving													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	19.00	35.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	6.0					15.5	15.50	51.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	70.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	23.80	93.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5					15.5	23.25	117.05	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	140.45	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	161.45	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	16.25	177.70	
25 Amelia Phillips (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	6.0	5.5					16.0	22.40	40.40	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	15.00	55.40	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	78.80	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	19.60	98.40	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	20.40	118.80	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	135.80	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	17.50	153.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	170.80	

Group C Final - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maisy Murray (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	62.85	
11B Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.0	8.5	8.0			22.0	28.60	91.45	
2 Abigail Prinsloo (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	58.50	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.5	30.55	89.05	
3 Layla Ross (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	54.95	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			23.0	29.90	84.85	
4 Savannah Standish (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	59.30	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	84.65	
5 Floss Andrews (2010) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	53.60	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	26.00	79.60	
6 Molly Parker (2009) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	53.10	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	25.80	78.90	

Group C - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Scott Riddoch (2009) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	26.65	26.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	55.35	
11B Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	30.55	85.90	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	109.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	9.0	7.5	8.0					24.5	24.50	133.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	158.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	9.0					25.0	25.00	183.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	34.85	218.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	37.60	255.85	
2 David Tomlinson (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	30.60	51.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	32.80	83.90	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	8.5	8.5	8.0					25.0	32.50	116.40	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	145.80	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	5.5					21.0	27.30	173.10	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	196.10	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	217.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	240.10	
3 Archie Isbell (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	45.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	20.00	65.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	89.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	36.55	126.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	28.00	154.05	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	8.0	8.5	7.5					24.0	31.20	185.25	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	213.25	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	26.65	239.90	
4 Felix Di Bona (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
11B Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	28.60	28.60	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	51.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	76.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	95.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	116.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	137.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	22.00	159.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	5.5					19.0	32.30	191.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	32.80	224.50	
5 Laurence Foster (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	6.5					22.0	22.00	42.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	6.0					21.5	21.50	64.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	83.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	31.50	115.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	27.00	142.00	
11B Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	169.30	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	193.80	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	22.75	216.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Matthew Pope (2010) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	43.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	64.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.5					23.0	23.00	87.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	27.75	115.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	29.25	144.50	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	167.90	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	189.90	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	22.75	212.65	
7 Alex Norton (2010) -- Sunderland City Dive Team													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	7.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	59.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	78.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	29.60	108.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	6.0					16.0	24.00	132.10	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	159.40	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	182.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	207.85	
8 Luca Bates (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	8.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	41.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	30.00	71.20	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	21.45	92.65	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	30.10	122.75	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	147.45	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	166.45	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	186.45	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	205.95	
9 Seth Harrison (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	24.05	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	23.80	47.85	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	71.25	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	87.75	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	109.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	129.25	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	150.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	27.20	177.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	25.50	203.45	
10 Logan Noble (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	14.00	14.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	24.00	38.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	65.75	
11B Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	24.70	90.45	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	114.25	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	21.45	135.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	156.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	5.5					19.0	19.00	175.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	194.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Kayden Hussein (2009) -- Sunderland City Dive Team													
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	19.50	39.00	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	22.75	61.75	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	81.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	102.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	123.25	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	141.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	165.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	24.80	190.55	
12 Dylan Irwin (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	17.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	23.10	40.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0					13.0	19.50	59.60	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	23.40	83.00	
11C Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	102.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	127.55	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	145.55	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.0					20.5	20.50	166.05	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	183.55	
13 Joshua Simpson (2009) -- Sunderland City Dive Team													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	16.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	16.80	32.80	
20A Back Line Up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	14.00	46.80	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	20.15	66.95	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	17.50	84.45	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	20.15	104.60	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	12.00	116.60	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	136.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	15.00	151.60	

Group C Final - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Scott Riddoch (2009) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	29.60	65.30	
11B Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			24.0	31.20	96.50	
2 Archie Isbell (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	35.70	35.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	67.70	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0			22.0	28.60	96.30	
3 David Tomlinson (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	65.05	
10A Forward Line Up	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	6.0	7.5	6.5			21.5	27.95	93.00	
4 Felix Di Bona (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	60.25	
11B Forward Sitting Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.5	30.55	90.80	
5 Laurence Foster (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	49.50	
20A Back Line Up	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	8.0	6.5	6.5			22.5	31.50	81.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C Final - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Matthew Pope (2010) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	27.75	52.50	
10B Forward Line Up	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	7.0			23.5	23.50	76.00	

Group B - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Skye Loukes (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	37.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	45.10	82.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	117.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	36.00	153.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	4.5	4.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	189.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	226.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	253.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	283.10	
2 Lauren Robertson (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	57.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	97.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	124.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	38.00	162.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	202.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	231.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	45.10	276.10	
3 Heather Raw (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	65.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	106.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.5			10.5	22.05	128.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	153.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	182.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	215.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	250.30	
4 Emma Pepworth (2008) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	24.00	55.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	89.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	24.80	114.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	139.95	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	166.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	200.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	230.20	
5 Yeva Baruch (2008) -- South West London Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	38.00	64.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	92.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	24.30	116.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	29.75	146.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	170.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			14.5	29.00	199.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	225.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group B - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Lexi Grinstead (2006) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	54.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	81.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	22.40	103.70	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	26.60	130.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	156.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	186.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	218.65	
7 Sophia Berry Thornton (2008) -- South West London Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	59.65	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	88.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	29.70	118.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	142.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	162.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	187.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	213.40	
8 Alexandra Noras (2007) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	57.35	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	77.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	108.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	129.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	157.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	180.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	205.65	
9 Jasmine Orrell (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	22.50	48.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	29.60	77.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	100.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			9.5	14.25	115.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	139.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	167.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	202.90	
10 Beatrice Ratti (2008) -- South West London Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	22.50	45.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	20.25	65.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.0			7.0	14.00	79.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	99.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	132.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	157.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	184.95	

Group B Final - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Skye Loukes (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	47.30	75.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	112.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group B Final - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Lauren Robertson (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	72.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	109.80	
3 Heather Raw (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	33.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	63.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	98.80	
4 Emma Pepworth (2008) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	31.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	57.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	88.75	
5= Yeva Baruch (2008) -- South West London Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	20.40	20.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	52.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	83.75	
5= Lexi Grinstead (2006) -- Star Diving Club Guildford													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	55.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	83.75	

Group B - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Liam Davie-Wright (2008) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.5	40.70	69.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	90.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5			15.0	30.00	120.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	148.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	46.20	194.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	229.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	9.0	9.0	8.5	8.5	9.5			26.5	50.35	280.05	
2 Nicholas Cannon (2008) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	40.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	38.00	78.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	21.85	100.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	8.5	9.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			25.0	45.00	145.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	173.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	208.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	236.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	259.50	
3 Max Garnett (2008) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	53.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	8.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	94.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	124.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	153.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	180.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	38.00	218.65	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	38.25	256.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group B - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Ned Maddocks (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	35.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	67.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	95.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	27.90	123.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	159.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	31.90	191.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	218.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	237.05	
5 Barney Morrison (2007) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	60.95	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	88.15	
201C Back Dive	3	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	103.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	33.00	136.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	174.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	18.00	192.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	221.45	
6 Edward Kelly (2008) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	58.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	78.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	109.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	133.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	166.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	188.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	214.35	
7 Matthew Pomfrey (2006) -- Sunderland City Dive Team													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			12.5	20.00	44.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	74.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	99.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	123.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	150.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	178.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	29.70	208.50	
8 Kyle Smith (2007) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	49.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	21.00	70.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	13.60	84.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	110.65	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	136.15	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	152.95	
201C Back Dive	3	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	168.45	

Group B Final - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Liam Davie-Wright (2008) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	47.30	47.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	79.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	123.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group B Final - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Max Garnett (2008) -- City of Leeds Diving Club													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0		20.0	44.00	44.00	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.5		21.0	31.50	75.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	35.15	110.65	
3 Nicholas Connon (2008) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.0	4.5		13.5	27.00	27.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.5		15.5	34.10	61.10	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		14.0	30.80	91.90	
4 Barney Morrison (2007) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	33.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5		11.0	22.00	55.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	34.20	89.20	
5 Ned Maddocks (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5		15.0	33.00	33.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	24.80	57.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	30.80	88.60	
6 Edward Kelly (2008) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving													
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	24.80	24.80	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	30.40	55.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5		14.5	27.55	82.75	